1	BY AUTHORITY	
2	RESOLUTION NO. CR13-0982	COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE
3 4	SERIES OF 2013	Health, Safety, Education & Services
5 6	A RESOLUTION	
7 8 9	nominating Kalisha Frazier to the Head Start Policy Council.	
10 11 12 13	WHEREAS , the federal Head Start Act of 2007 requires that Head Start parent members of the Denver Head Start Policy Council elect community representatives as nominated and referred by the Mayor and City Council.	
15	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:	
16 17 18 19	Section 1. That the nomination of Kalisha Frazier to the Head Start Policy Council as the representative who had a child formerly enrolled in Denver's Head Start programs; be approved and referred to the Policy Council, for a term effective January 6, 2014 and ending November 30, 2014.	
20		
21	COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: Consent - December 26, 2013	
22	Mayor Council Date: December 31, 2013	
23	PASSED BY THE COUNCIL	_,2014.
24	PRESII	DENT
25 26 27 28	CITY A	AND RECORDER, FICIO CLERK OF THE ND COUNTY OF DENVER ATE: <u>December 27, 2013</u>
29 30 31 32 33	Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed resolution the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have resolution. The proposed resolution is not submitted to the Ci § 3.2.6 of the Charter.	no legal objection to the proposed
34	D. Scott Martinez, City Attorney	
35	BY:,City Attorney	,
36	DATE:, 2014.	